- 1 HB493
- 2 108230-3
- 3 By Representative Wren (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Montgomery County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 04-FEB-10

1	108230-3:n:11/16/2009:KBH/th LRS2009-1213R2
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Montgomery County; to provide funding
14	for the work release program and the community corrections
15	program.
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
17	Section 1. The Legislature finds that there is a
18	demonstrated local need to adequately fund the Montgomery
19	County Work Release Program of the Montgomery County Community
20	Corrections Department by assisting the county in its
21	operation of those programs.
22	Section 2. (a) In addition to any fees already
23	assessed on an offender participating in the Montgomery County
24	Work Release Program or the Montgomery County Community
25	Corrections Program, there shall be assessed up to an
26	additional 15 percent of the gross earnings of the offender
27	earned while released.

shall be deposited into the county general fund to be used for funding the Montgomery County Work Release Program and the Montgomery County Corrections Program.

Section 3. This act shall become effective on the first day of the third month following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.